wpg

350 HIGHLAND DK
LEWISVILLE, TX 7.

-_— PEFS4O8ER2A
Above This Line For Recording Data

on page

Grantor(s):
1. DAVID SISK
2. LAURA SISK
3.

etc. additional names on page of document

Grantee(s)/ Beneficiary(les):
1. NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
2.
3
etc. additional names on page

Legal Description:

WASHlNGTON LOT 32, PLAT OF WEST VIEW EAST, RE ) 2
AUDITORS FILE NO. 200501030074, RECORDS OF SKAGITC VASHINGTON. SITUATE IN
THE COUNTY OF SKAGIT, STATE OF WASHINGTON.

= & 0O 7 1 7 6 9 6 3 v *

23220114

Ny WASHINGTON COVER PA



This Docurﬁ nt Prepared By:
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
350 HIGHLAND DRNﬁ -

LEWISVILLE, TX 75067

Parcel ID Number:

4851-000-032-0000/P1
Prior instrument reference
BookiLiber N/A, Instrument™N¢
2005063001789, of the Official
Records of SKAGIT County, W.

[Space Abov
Original Recording Date: June 30, 2005
Original Loan Amount: $209,950.00
New Money: $11,634.86

Loan No: 607176963
Investor Loan No: 1699128200
MIN Number: 100058900102545100

REEMENT

ate)

This Loan Modification Agreement {*Agreeme
DAVID SISK and LAURA SISK (“Borrower") and NATI
350 HIGHLAND DRIVE, LEWISVILLE, TX 75067 ('Lender’),
Systems, Inc. ("MERS"}, and has an address and telephone r of P.O. Box 2026, Flint, MI
48501-2026, tel. (888) 679-MERS, ("Beneficiary”), amends and § grnite, (1) the Mortgage, Deed of
Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”}, and Timely Paym&ﬁt ngards Rider, if any, dated
June 21, 2005 and recorded in Book/Liber N/A, Instrument No: 2005086300179, of the Official Records
(Name of Records) of SKAGIT County, WA (County and State; or_other Jurisdiction) and (2) the
Note, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Insttument, which covers the real and
personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as thie “Property”, located at

630 HAMLIN PLACE, BURLINGTON, WA 982:
{Property Address)
the real property described being set forth as follows:

iz.24th day of October, 2013, between
R MOQRTGAGE LLC, whose address is
ortgage Electronic Registration

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof;

* & 0O 7 1 ¥ ? 6 3 &

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument

8300a 1112
TANAMEANR0Y
‘ ﬂ01412110065

Skagit County Auditor $81.00
12/11/2014 Page 2 of 1011:11AM

Mﬂlﬂlﬂﬂ‘ﬂlﬂ?




LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT——-Smgle Famity—Fannie Mae Uniform Ingtrument Form 3174,3 31 (rw
8300a 11112

. 2013, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
alance") is U.S. $198,548.79, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to
lus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

y the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender.
on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.000%, from
promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of
1st day of December, 2013, and continuing thereafter on the
nth until principal and interest are paid in full. The yearly rate of
incipal and interest are paid in full. If on November 1, 2053

u.s. $829.B1, begi
same day of each s
4.000% will remain
{the “Maturity Date”

terest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower
is not a natural person and a' nterest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's
prior written consent, Lender m ire

Security Instrument.

hall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
ate the notice is delivered or malled within

4. Borrower also will comply with all other covenarits
Instrurment, mcludlng without limitation, Borrower

, and requirements of the Security
and agreements to make all
iterns, impounds, and all other
ity Instrument; however the

following terms and provisions are forever canceled
paragraph Na. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Secuniy “Ir
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustmem e ate of interest payable
under the Note, including, where applicable, the Timely Pa {ds rate reduction,

as described in paragraph 1 of the Timely Payment Re
paragraph A.1. of the Timely Payment Rewards Rider,
Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction
have otherwise been entitled; and

all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Paymg

B

Skagit County Auditor
12/11/2014 Page 3 of

$81.00
1011:11AM



() |

(c)

(d)

o

&

0]

8300a 1112

7

&
LOAN MODIFICATICN AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument

1

vhere applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially
rporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such
rand provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security
i‘atlng to default in the maklng of payments under the Secunty Instrument

. obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument
eased by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any
ct any of Lender's rights under or remedies on the Note and
ether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation of
ecourse.to which Lender is presently entitled against any property

iy way obllgated for, or liable on, the Note and Security

U other documents or papers as may be
necessary of required to effectuate the, ngk mndltlons of this Agreement which, if
approved and accepted by Lender, Ys

administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

of the Property and all security deposits made i
Upon this assignment, Lender shall have the right

paragraph, the word "lease" shall mean "sublea
leasehold estate.

Borrower hereby absolutely and unconditionally assigns

Property are payable. Borrower authorizes Lender or Lefider's age
Rents, and agrees that each tenant of the Property shall pay,
Lender's agents. However, Borrower shall receive the Rents u
Borrower notice of default under this Agreement, pursuant to Sectin

s & 3 & * 7 &

201412"10065
Skagit County Auditor $91.00
12/11/2014 Page 4 of 1011:41AM



(9)

In the event that | was discharged in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy proceedi

LOAN MODIFiCATION AGREEMENT—SmgIe Family—Farnnie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3

8300a 11/12

“Instrument, and (ii) Lender has given notice to the tenant(s) that the Rents are to be paid
Lender or Lenders agent. This assignment of Rents constitutes an absolute
signment and not an assignment for additional security only.

. gives notice of default to Borrower: (i) all Rents received by Borrower shall be
rrower as trustee for the benefit of Lender only, to be applied to the sums
e Secunty lnstrument (i) Lender shall be entitled to collect and receive all of

unpaid to Lender or Lender's agents upon Lender's written demand to
fiess applicable law provides otherwise, all Rents collected by Lender or
be applled fi rst to the costs of takmg control of and managlng the

other charges on the Property, and then to the sums secured by
‘Lender, Lender's agents or any judicially appointed receiver
for only those Rents actually received; and (vi) Lender shall be

' nted to take possession of and manage the Property and

shall be liable
entitled to have a

inadequacy of the Prg

If the Rents of the Propetty’a
managing the Property and dlecting the Rents any funds expended by Lender for
such purposes shall become indebtedness of Borrower to Lender secured by the Security

r has not executed any prior assignment
hot perform, any act that would prevent

Lender, or Lender's agents or a judicialiy.ap!
upon, take control of or maintain the Prope
CIaHy appointed receiver, may do
# of Rents shalt not cure or waive

' is assignment of Rents of
Security Instrument are

any default or invalidate any other right or ren;ea of
the Property shail terminate when all the sums
paid in full.

that is acting solely as nominee for Lender and Lender s 5
is the Beneficiary, of record under the Security Instrum
MERS is organized and existing under the laws of Delaware,
telephone number of P.Q. Box 2026, Flint, MI 48501-2026, tel. (B

m

i

HRRARAIIAE

Skagit County Auditor
12/41/2014 Page

£81.00
§of 1011:11AM



* & O

&
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument

8300a 1112

ecution of the loan documents and did not reaffirm the mortgage debt under applicable law,

aph, Lender is notifying Borrower that any prior waiver by Lender of Borrower's
:to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow ltems is hereby revoked, and Borrower

This Agrei

SKAGIT County, ipon which all recordation taxes have been paid. As of the date of this
agreement, the unpsaid prificipal balance of the original obligation secured by the existing security
instrument is $1@‘6 3. 2 prlnc:lpal balance secured by the existing security instrument as

7 17 9 & 3 %

+ ¥ Q
01 (re:

N II!UI Ml

201 4521‘50065
Skagit County Auditor $81.00
12/11/2014 Page 6 of 1011:11AM



(Seal)

R

LAURA SISK -Borrower

(Seal)

w This Line For Acknowledgments)

State of Washington
County of _<2 ¢ 1 \:"Jf'
~ L)

that David  S0sle €

F certify that | know or have satisfactoryey

Lenre S

{name of person) is the person who appeared befpre me, ang.said person acknowledged that (he/she)
signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be (his/her)ffea"and voluntary act for the uses and
purposes mentioned in the instrument.

lO

Dated:

Notary fc o

Signature of Notary * : :
(Av . State of Washington }
R Manas | GENEVIEVE E A CANOY |
Itle , s J

My Commission expires: ﬁum’, S, 20 \}

* & 0 7 1 7 6 9 & 3 =

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument
8300a 1112

W

2014121170065
Skagit County Auditor $81.00
12/11/2014 Page 7 of 1011:11AM

1



NATIGNSTAR MORTGAGE LLC

(Seal) - Lender

State of

County of

Assistant Secretary of

(name of person) is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that (he/she)
signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be{his/her) free and voluntary act for the uses and
purposes mentioned in the instrument. "

Dated: [{ ///7?//7)

SRl

Signature of Notary

,VO i fO(ﬂHr[
‘ﬂ‘

Title

My Commission expires: = ?/// ¢

* &6 0 7 1 7 6 9 & 3 * * 7 4 1 B 5

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 31

8300a 11/12

Skagit County Auditor $81
12/11/2014 Page g of 1011:11AM




H'{Jﬂlj Krista Moore
tion Systems, Inc - Nominee for Lender

Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

State of

County of

of

yre me, and said person acknowledged that (he/she)

(name of person) is the person who appea
> (hisfher) free and voluntary act for the uses and

signed this instrument and acknowledged it
purposes mentioned in the instrument.

vateat__1/12/]? _ |
. pMOChe .
T

Signature of Notary

//cffm] il 2

Title
My Commission expires; 3/ 2/ / Lo B gt

et

r
””'
f
g

* & 0 7 1 7 6 9 6 3 *

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument

SR

Skagit County Auditor
12/11/2014 Page

$81.00
9 of 1011:11AM



Exhibit "A"
" NGMbei: 607176963
Address: 630 HAMLIN PLACE, BURLINGTON, WA 98233

sefiption:
WING DESCRIBED PROFERTY LOCATED IN THE COUNTY OF SKAGIT, WASHINGTON:

OF WEST VIEW EAST, RECORDED JANUARY 3, 2005, UNDER AUDITORS FILE NO.

RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON. SITUATE IN THE COUNTY OF

TATE ©F WASHINGTON.

|
A
014121
Skagit County Auditor
12/11/2014 Page 10 of

* & 0 7 9 ¢ & * 7 4 1 8 9 + 1

? &6 3 =

Exhibit A Legal Description Attachment 11/12 Page 1of 1



